Cash and cash equivalents 2.66 28,107 - - 28,107

Receivables - - - 8,283 8,283

Total financial assets 28,107 - 8,283 36,390

Financial liabilities

Bank loans 4.29 - (14,000) - (14,000)

Accruals - - - (15,369) (15,369)

Trade and other payables - - - (10,591) (10,591)

Accommodation bonds & ILU loans - - - (220,904) (220,904)

Other financial liabilities - - - (1,817) (1,817)

Total financial liabilities - (14,000) (248,681) (262,681)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis on its Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income and
Statement of Financial Position based upon a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other variables held
constant. The sensitivity of the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income and Statement of Financial
Position is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on the interest income and interest expense for the reporting
period, based on the floating rate financial assets held at 30 June 2015.  The sensitivity has been calculated using a
change in interest rates of 100 basis points increase and decrease.

49

Japara Healthcare Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN: 54 168 631 052

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Year Ended 30 June 2015

24 Financial Instruments continued

At reporting date, the effect on profit/(loss) after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   2015   2014

+1.00% -1.00% +1.00% -1.00%

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Net results 377 (377) 31 (31)

Equity 377 (377) 31 (31)

Price risk

The Group has assessed that it is materially exposed to the risk that the Federal Government, through the Department of
Social Services, may alter the rate of funding provided to Approved Providers of residential aged care services.  As
Government funding represents approximately 72% of the Group’s revenue, a fluctuation in the rate of Government funding
may have a direct impact on the revenue of the Group.  Whilst the Group is not able to influence Government policy
directly, it and members of its senior management team, participates in aged care industry public awareness discussions
and in aged care industry dialogue with the Government about its proposals for changes to funding for the aged care
industry.

Price risk sensitivity analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis on its Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income and
Statement of Financial Position based upon reasonably possible changes in levels of Government funding, with all other
variables held constant.  The sensitivity of the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income and Statement
of Financial Position is the effect of the assumed changes in levels of Government funding on the revenue of the Group,
based on the amount of Government funding received for the year ended 30 June 2015.  The sensitivity has been
calculated using a change in the level of Government funding of 1.00% increase and decrease.

At reporting date, the effect on profit/(loss) after tax and equity as a result of changes in the level of Government funding,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

   2015   2014

+1.00% -1.00% +1.00% -1.00%

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Net results 1,403 (1,403) 246 (246)

Equity 1,403 (1,403) 246 (246)

25 List of subsidiaries

Ownership

Equity
holding

2015

Name of entity

Japara Holdings Pty Ltd Direct 100%

Japara Property Holdings Pty Ltd Direct 100%

Japara Aged Care Property Trust Direct 100%

Aged Care Services Australia Group Pty Ltd Indirect 100%

Aged Care Services One (Central Park) Pty Ltd Indirect 100%

Aged Care Services Two (Roccoco) Pty Ltd Indirect 100%

Aged Care Services Three (Balmoral Grove) Pty Ltd Indirect 100%

Aged Care Services Four (Park Group) Pty Ltd Indirect 100%

50

Japara Healthcare Limited and Controlled Entities
ABN: 54 168 631 052

Notes to the Financial Statements